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EMC Profile Bis 1t TS

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

« 9 subsidiary company - 6 production - 4
Trading company.

 CommonWealth Megazine ranking year 2023
Taiwan 2,000 production company:

. Sales 2.3/ Billion NTD - ranking 894
« Sales growth -19.92 + . ranking 1028
. Profit 3. 17 % - ranking 3806

* Products: PU - acrylic - crosslinking agent -
coating additives...

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION



Financial Highlights

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income :

Jan.to Jun. Jan. to Jun.

Account name

2024 2023
Operating revenue 1,295,766 1,119,973
Operating cost (1,077,992) (927,453)
Gross profit 217,774 192,520
Gross margin 17% 18%
Operating expenses (164,347) (166,534)
Operating income 53,427 25,986
l;lxcl)one r?sziratmg income and 15016 1823
Profit before tax 68,443 27,809
Profit 52,468 21,884

Basic EPS(NTDS$) 0.53 0.22

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION
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EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

KNT$
2023

2,367,512
(1,927,663)
439,849
19%
(348,314)
91,535

568

92,103
75,215
0.76
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EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

KNT$

Increase
(Decrease)

175,793
150,539
25,254
-1.0%
(2,187)
21,441

13,193

40,034
30,584




Financial Highlights

Consolidated Balance Sheet :

Account name

Current assets
Non-current assets
Total assets

Current liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Total equity

Total liabilities and equity

2024.06.30

1,632,022
1,683,036
3,315,058
1,479,189

315,134
1,520,735
3,315,058

KNT$

2023.12.31  2023.06.30
1,624,359 1,592,616
1,673,310 1,690,281
3,297,669 3,282,897
1,441,640 1,410,999
358,375 416,843
1,497,654 1,455,055
3,297,669 3,282,897

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION




Consolidated Balance Sheet

KNT$
Account name 2024.0630  2023.12.31 ([')”e‘greezfsee)
Current assets 1,632,022 1,624,359 7,003
Non-current assets 1,683,036 1,673,310 9,726
Total assets 3,315,058 3,297,669 17,389
Current liabilities 1,479,189 1,441,640 37,549
Non-current liabilities 315,134 358,375 (43,241)
Total equity 1,520,735 1,497,654 23,081
Total liabilities and equity 3,315,058 3,297,669 17,389

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION




EMC Group L

HiB{ELRBBRAS Taiwan PU - CLA

@ EVERMORE CHEMICAL INDSUTRY CO., LTD. 1989 UVmonomer/

oligomer

REBESS FMHBRAT China

A\ Pou Chien Chemical CO., LTD. 2005

e‘_a BERBMRAERGBRAT Taiwan UV Furing

@  CHEM-MAT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 2007 Resin

@ U-BEST VIET NAM POLYMER INDUSTRY CO., LTD Vietnam PU - CLA
Cong ty TNHH U-Best Viet Nam Polymer Industry 2020

& VIET NAM SUN YAD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED. Vietnam PU - CLA
Cong ty trach nhiém hiru han SunYad Viét Nam Technology 2020

JE EH(LEB)ESHERAT China Trading
TOPCO(SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. 2005

(AS = EERESRNERAT Taiwan oo
GIANT STAR TRADING CO., LTD. 2009

E AER(LE)ESERAT China  12ing
LEADERSHIP (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. 2017

TOP WELL ELASTIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Th:('):a:d Trading

A& 7% TOTAL SOLUTION
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EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

Location in Asia

TOPCO(2005)
Shanghai, China

Wenzhou .3 HQ . EVERMORE(1989)
Nantou, Taiwan
DaYuan, Taiwan

LEADERSHIP(2017)
Shanghai, China

POU CHIEN (1999)
Dong Guan, China

Bangkok H"I| i

o ' CHEM-MAT(2007)
' Dong jjai 5 Nantou, Taiwan
e b

Il.
el

TOPWELL (2017 )
Bangkok, Thailand

U-BEST VIET NAM (2020)

Dong Nai, Vietnam il TR - 3 - 5
I T e GIANT STAR(2009)

VIET NAM SUN YAD(2020) | . ',.h Taichung, Taiwan
Dong Nai, Vietnam — = TION .




BiSIE I&FREBE

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

Core Business Strategy

PU
-~
A

itive_ | \ ‘

SLS

UV & CLA (Sport & Life Style)
(Coating - Special Chemicals & CLA) Customer : Brands ~ T1 » T2 » post
Business : Coating ~ Adhesive... treatment
Products : CLA ~ UV - Oligomer - Business : Shoes ~ Apparel ~ EQuipment

Monomer...(EMC - CMT - TOPCO - Giant Star)  Products : PU...(EMC - BRT)

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION




2024 1-6 Sales Revenue 1.3 Billion NTD BISIE T EREB

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

CLA 1.3 0/0 CLA for

® EMC coatlng &

Leather »

® EMC ® Topwell
® BRT Sport
® CMT shoe
O Leadership| =T

Ndhesive Gonstructidn

\ Materials)
® Giant Star -7
® Topco :
N

2 EFE AT % ToTAL SOLUTION 10



Core Products/Application

Polyester Polyol

PU Resin

PU System

TPU Applied on

Crosslinking Agent

UV Materials

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION
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EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

Synthetic Leather

Split Leather

Fabric & Textile

Coating & Ink
Footwear
Optical Film
Flexible Packaging

Other Industry

11



BB TE
EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

Synthetic Leather > Textile Coating/Lamination >
Ink Carrier
® Solvent Based

Water Based

®
® Reactive Hot Melt
®

2-K Non-solvent

Mrr( I r' (('r :‘r e ‘,:,
oPHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
B F 7% TOTAL SOLUTION
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PU System Sl (w5

Microcellular PU Foam for
Footwear Soling Materials

® Outsole System
® Midsole System

® [nsole System

o PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
= EFAEA 7% TOTAL SOLUTION 13
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Balenciaga Triple S A

&1 hﬁ- 5 B: Iit.nu']nd

Triple §
LR A

Hlanle&-d J T
iple S 4%
*w??;fm*%a‘v *Jﬁﬁ&;
A gy AR R g BEA Ry |
e gy LR b gy o R |

'g | 8 Kok .

o PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
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TPU BSIE LILEHE

® |njection Grade _
® Extrusion Grade
® Calendar Grade

® Film Grades (high & low
temp.)

LRI \(/

\

® Special Grade (super
abrasion TPU)

Wil

P
w @‘ & > : - > ‘v\* \
«
L L1 \ E .
: g : _ P

o PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
= EFAEA 7% TOTAL SOLUTION




Crosslinking Agent E’ﬂ%“ﬂ:%

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

Polyisocyanate Series

® Aromatic Type (For Wood Coating)
B Trimer
B Adduct (low free monomer)

® Aliphatic Type (For Textile - Leather Coating)
B Trimer/Biuret

B Adduct (For Flexible Food Packaging Adhesive)

L
L

© PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
= E AR A% TOTAL SOLUTION 16
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EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

UV Materials

UV Monomers Efg
® Monofunctional monomer
m Difunctional monomer
m Multifunctional monomer

UV Oligomers 524

m Urethane Acrylic Oligomer
m Ester Acrylic Oligomer

@ PHOTO from mternet allri )%jbts belongs to the brands

427 % TOTAL SOLUTION 17



UV Core Products Technology BSIt IRE

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

« UV coating for A

hard Coat
d) Paint (MMA
n

« Developme
Key Interme

Chemical
Structu+-~
A ' _
Desigh \ 4
| CMT
r N
NETgle]
e Alumina (Al2Q Dispersion naerobic
e Zirconia (ZrO:z . Vhedsr]/e .
adhesive
\ nductive
hesive
N y

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION




EMC Sales Products (2024 ~H1)

2@

uv
UVREHIET,
18.2

cLa, 11

CLA

2024 =rfEEE (B4EE %)

Al 1.7

Additives

PU, 688

PU

&R A% TOTAL SOLUTION

Footwear 18.4
Construction 2.3
Others 48.1

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP
POU CHIEN CHEMICAL

19



Footwear Application A EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

POU CHIEN CHEMICAL

Air Force 1

Air Jordan 3

Air Jordan 4

Air Jordan 6

Air Jordan 9

Air Jordan Legacy

o tothebran

ds
7% TOTAL SOLUTION
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EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

EMC & AICA Synergy

{ERmt7 X/ TR(BEMH) AICA
BI/VE7#(EMC)-AAPE# - 7IAIROI T2 -l

BHER M&AF—0BIH




Construction Application(Adhesive) A EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

POU CHIEN CHEMICAL

Structural Adhesive: Wall Painting:
SC-7741 JOLYPATE

Funiture:
Flat Lamination

Wall Paper:
Multi-layer Lamination

....

Furniture:
Profile Wrapping

Wood coation:;—
SC-75LT

LRSS

Floor: Wood decoration:
WPC/PVCLamination SC-7701/SC-7795

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION 29



Construction Application (Coating) A EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

POU CHIEN CHEMICAL

AlLCA

HAS— ¢ JAPANNO.1

JOLYPATE val)nNy b

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION

23



EMC Sales Region Distribution Bt T ERE

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

TINET IHANV A8 ANM)—(EMC)DHLE AlcAa

~ . Japan
Chlna { ¥ Etw

FE L #e¥|  EVERMORE (M)

° v s M.

T [ A WE/7-8k
Bl e

POU CHIEN( 38 ) Tha| L\

OLE MmE | .: _e /\hj-),g CHEM-MATC Ui )
=@EA V|etnam WVaRsit
TOPWELL \ .’ ° 2 @

U-BEST Vietnam ?)l‘*/? _
Sun Yad Vietham Indd <, I -

nes d
QENC: T/EF HENN Ao H AR =T h—-78%  GIANTSTAR(&h)IRt
O AAP :PANTPOT NG 70927 =T R
® AICA: 77T 340 AE 44 % B o 0% 3
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EMC (i E &9 Em%ﬂﬂ:%

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

HiEEEESHESEBER{E%-2024FF6H

Indonesia
J%E}EEEE, E”J:I:..- EUE, ttjﬂlﬂ%:

Thai 3.1%_p.7e% —06%
0.5%
= 4.6% Hittt, 0.43%

China

i, 23.2% hEE, 22 7%

Vietnam

BRE 0.2

=2 38.1%

Taiwan

H=, 5.9%
Japan

A& 7% TOTAL SOLUTION
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A @ sl "
Sustainability
= EPS + ESG

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION



. . = ES
Carbon reduction path planning WBERE;;E'EE%ER

@)
Q
=
o
®)
-
3
: - "
| - —
% I : =
L&
@ =
-} ’ﬂ l | -
—~ I —
8 I - —
© ﬁ I | s e e |
8‘ I | — e Exchange and transaction:
= I I Complete relevant systems
< p— | I | Reduction goals and plans: and market mechanisms
= I Product carbon footprint: | - Positive attitude in carbon
| - Key consumer products I reduction
Organizational inspection: || - Footprint calculation | Import human/ technical/
- Corporate Carbon I extends to supply chain funding and other
Reduction Foundation |, - Invest human resources | resources
- Specific Industry L /High costs l
Promoton @~ |- ———==—=—==—-= 4
- Compatible with CBAM

Carbon Interrogation Carbon Reduction Carbon Neutral

Time

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION
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Carbon Footprint Verification/ Standard

Carbon Verification

Bt 1 REB

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

Carbon Footprint

1ISO 14064-1

Greenhouse Gases-Specifications for Organizational
Level Greenhouse Gas Emissions and Removal
Quantification and Reporting Guidelines.

ISO International Standard

ISO 14067

Greenhouse Gas-Product Carbon Footprint
Quantification Requirements and Guidelines.

Executive Main Points

1. Calculate the carbon emissions of the whole plant.
2. Be necessary to obtain the company's own data
(such as electricity bills).

3. Acquisition of carbon emission coefficient
(Environmental Protection Agency announcement).

4. The ability to calculate independently through simple
tools.

1. Calculate carbon emissions of product life cycle.
2. Need to obtain product upstream and downstream
supply chain data.

3. Use the database (paid) to obtain the coefficient.

4. The calculation is complicated, and there are no
simple tools available.

Execution Objects

1. According to the Environmental Protection Agency’s
announcement, the first batch of emission sources that
should be checked and registered for greenhouse gas
emissions (annual emissions greater than 25,000 tons,
288 registered in 2010.); according to the temperature
control law, carbon inventory must be carried out and
the emission information must be registered on the
platform of the Environmental Protection Agency.

2. For those who are not regulated, it is voluntary.

There is no regulatory requirement, and it is voluntary.

21 EFAEA % TOTAL SOLUTION 28
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ISCC PLUS Certification (Undergoing) ﬁ BiSIt I FERE

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

International Sustainability
& Carbon Certification

.Bﬂ%ﬂ\mﬂ IIE ﬁﬂ TH

ISCC PLUS material sustainability categories
ISCC PLUSHIIGERIHl 32

ISCC certifies all of kinds raw material*  ISCC ®RAMERYEM 92

Renewable Energy

Mixed Plastic End-of-life tires
Waste

Sugarcane Forestry residues Straw Waste textiles CO2 (post-industrial)

T

EHIR YRR EEAF A RI{EMAFIA RSS2
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Ending & Beginning

A = ]iE-] (ol -
EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

=1 EFEA 7% TOTAL SOLUTIO
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